CHART

OF THE MONTH

Alternative Fuel Prospects in the
Shipping Sector across EU

Powered by

‘Deloitte.




900
800
700
600
500
400
300
200
100

Vol.23 Alternative Fuel Prospects in the Shipping sector across EU

Carbon dioxide emissions by main vessel types, million tons,
2012-Mar 2023

Jul-12
Jan-13
Jul-13
Jan-14
Jul-14
Jan-15
Jul-15
Jan-16
Jul-16
Jan-17
Jul-17
Jan-18
Jul-18
Jan-19
Jul-19
Jan-20
Jul-20
Jan-21
Jul-21
Jan-22
Jul-22

Jan-12

B Tankers  ® Dry bulk and general cargo M Container M Other

The Panama Canal is facing a severe drought,
causing a 36% reduction in total transits compared to
the previous year, raising long-term concerns about
climate change impacts on the canal's capacity.

The Red Sea crisis, has led to a 67% decline in
weekly container ship transits and significant drops in

tanker and gas carrier transits.

Rerouting ships around the Cape may result in a
17% increase in carbon intensity under the Carbon
Intensity Index (Cll) framework, emphasizing the need
for real-time CIlI data intelligence to provide accurate
assessments of carbon intensity within actual voyages.

In  January 2024,
Trading System (EU ETS) was extended to
cover CO, emissions from all large ships
(of 5,000 gross tonnage and above) entering
EU ports, regardless of their flag.
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Greek shipping has the largest fleet
operating with alternative fuels. Notably,
6.7% of the Greek-owned fleet can use
LNG dual-fuel.

Additionally, it is the second-largest fleet
globally that has installed sulfur oxide
(SOx) scrubbers on its ships. Specifically,
36% of Greek-owned new tankers on
order will be equipped with sulfur oxide
scrubber systems.

Source: UNCTAD, DNV, UGS, Hellenic Shipping News, HAEE analysis


https://climate.ec.europa.eu/eu-action/eu-emissions-trading-system-eu-ets_en
https://climate.ec.europa.eu/eu-action/eu-emissions-trading-system-eu-ets_en
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Based on the newly announced
Europe's 2040 climate targets, the
composition of the vessel fleet used
both for domestic and international
maritime transport in the EU is
projected to change considerably
between 2015 and 2050, with

respect to the energy carriers used.

Notably, conventional fuels will be
replaced by battery-electric, fuel
cells, and other gaseous fuels, such
as (LNG, biogas, and e-gas)
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From 2030, container ships and
passenger ships are required to
connect to shore power when at
berth for in a TEN-T port.

Current AFIR proposals can achieve a
24% reduction of at-berth CO2
emissions.

In a major development for the Mediterranean, the
Port of Kilini in Greece became the first facility to

offer
Mediterranean

cold

ironing

service in
region by establishing an STS

electrical supply connection.
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Targets for composition of the EU vessel fleet used for domestic (left) and
international (right) navigation
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Source: UNCTAD, ICCT, DNV, EU Commission, Hellenic Shipping News, HAEE analysis
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